
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪 1.8 0.30 19.0 492 492 25,733 1.9

2 曇り 5.7 2.70 477.5 12,377 12,869 51,466 25.0

3 曇り 6.6 1.70 741.8 19,227 32,097 77,199 41.6

4 雨のち雪 10.7 0.20 357.7 9,272 41,368 102,932 40.2

5 曇り 6.4 4.90 1,514.1 39,245 80,614 128,666 62.7

6 曇り 7.4 1.50 646.9 16,768 97,381 154,399 63.1

7 雨 8.8 0.00 93.1 2,413 99,795 180,132 55.4

8 雪 0.4 0.40 64.2 1,664 101,459 205,865 49.3

9 雪 1.0 0.00 34.6 897 102,355 231,598 44.2

10 雪 1.3 0.60 2.0 52 102,407 257,331 39.8

11 雪 3.8 4.80 420.2 10,892 113,299 283,064 40.0

12 雪 1.6 0.90 6.0 156 113,454 308,797 36.7

13 雪 0.7 1.60 48.9 1,267 114,722 334,531 34.3

14 雪 1.5 1.70 187.8 4,868 119,590 360,264 33.2

15 曇り 3.3 0.00 197.1 5,109 124,699 385,997 32.3

16 雪 6.4 3.00 969.4 25,127 149,825 411,730 36.4

17 曇り 5.1 0.10 333.7 8,650 158,475 437,463 36.2

18 曇り 8.8 7.30 2,092.5 54,238 212,712 463,196 45.9

19 曇り 10.4 0.10 656.8 17,024 229,737 488,929 47.0

20 雨 10.9 0.40 500.6 12,976 242,712 514,662 47.2

21 雨 7.2 0.10 458.9 11,895 254,607 540,395 47.1

22 曇り 9.0 2.90 1,110.8 28,792 283,399 566,129 50.1

23 曇り 7.6 6.80 1,696.9 43,984 327,383 591,862 55.3

24 曇り 9.5 7.80 2,201.3 57,058 384,440 617,595 62.2

25 曇り 13.1 3.30 1,402.7 36,358 420,798 643,328 65.4

26 曇り 7.6 6.60 2,178.4 56,464 477,262 669,061 71.3

27 曇り 6.5 7.90 1,745.5 45,243 522,506 694,794 75.2

28 曇り 7.9 0.40 943.2 24,448 546,953 720,527 75.9

℃ h 21101.6

6.1 2.43 753.6

2.42 992.8  月目標値(/日) ¥25,733

酒田黒森2号(508.8kW)　　　発電実績  265W×1920枚 2019年2月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥546,953

実績平均(/日) ¥19,534
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